
[FOI/3697] Purification of various viruses

From: leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk <leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk>
To: VONofUCT@pm.me <vonofuct@pm.me>
Date: Wednesday, December 15th, 2021 at 16:22

Dear Von Hobbs,

Thank you for your emails received earlier today. We have nothing further to add to the
response we've already provided. 

If you are not happy with how we’ve dealt with your request, you can complain and ask us
to review our decision. If this is the case, please contact foi@leics.gov.uk, quoting the FOI
Request Number (3697). We will usually only be able to consider complaints about requests
if they are submitted to us within two months (from the date of this email). 

Kind regards,

FOI Team
Leicestershire County Council

mailto:foi@leics.gov.uk
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The county's seven-day Covid-19 infection rate is above the national average

Several cases of the Covid-19 variant Omicron have been identified in
Rutland.

Leicester has also had its first case confirmed and there have been two cases
identified in Leicestershire.

Mike Sandys, Leicestershire and Rutland's director of public health, said all
confirmed cases were self-isolating.

He added the county council was working with the UK Health Security Agency
(UKHSA) to respond appropriately.

On Tuesday the agency said there had been 437 confirmed cases of the
variant, first detected in South Africa, in the UK.

Work is still being carried out to establish how Omicron differs from other
variants in terms of severity and transmission rate.

'Expect more cases'

Leicester's first case was revealed by the city council earlier, according to the
Local Democracy Reporting Service.

Leicestershire's first case was reported in the borough of Oadby and Wigston
on Monday and a second case has been detected in the Charnwood area.

Mr Sandys said: "We are working closely with UKHSA to take all appropriate
actions and identify any close contacts.

"All those with confirmed cases are now self-isolating, in line with government
guidelines.

"It's extremely important residents follow the latest Covid safety measures
and take every possible precaution to reduce their risk of transmission.

PA MEDIA



[FOI/3697] Purification of various viruses

From: leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk <leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk>
To: VONofUCT@pm.me <vonofuct@pm.me>
Date: Wednesday, December 15th, 2021 at 10:52

Dear Von Hobbs,

We are writing to you in relation to your email sent to the Director of Public Health on 12th
December 2021. 

Firstly, in relation to the FOI requests we have already responded to (Purification of COVID-
19 and Zika viruses), there is no specific requirement within the FOI Act to provide responses
on letter headed paper or to physically sign responses. Although requesters can ask for
information to be provided in a particular format, in this case, that would not be relevant, as
we do not hold the information you have requested. We have already confirmed this to you
in writing. Therefore, we will not be providing any further responses in relation to FOI
requests submitted previously. 

Secondly, in relation to the additional requests you have submitted regarding the
purification of various viruses (letters dated 20th October 2021), our response is as follows: 

We do not hold the information you have requested. With regards to reports
published in medical journals / databases, we would suggest searching for the relevant
reports online. 

Please note the above response applies to all the requests you have submitted regarding
the purification of viruses. We have dealt with this as one request, as the answer is the same
for all. 

Before submitting any further requests of a similar nature to the Director of Public Health /
the Council, we would advise you to refer to the above response.  

If you continue submitting requests for the same / very similar information, we will consider
applying the Section 14 (vexatious requests) exemption. In this case, we would not be
obliged under the FOI Act to provide any further responses to your requests, as the Act does
not require us to continually respond to repeated requests for the same / very similar
information, when we have already stated our position.  

Finally, if you are not happy with how we’ve dealt with your request, you can complain and
ask us to review our decision. If this is the case, please contact foi@leics.gov.uk, quoting the
FOI Request Number. We will usually only be able to consider complaints about requests if
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reminder to request dated 21 OCT 21 as no response received

Not "additional" as Mike Sandys only provided response to Zika from request of 21 OCT 21

n.b. Mike Sandys on BBC claiming evidence Covid-19 variants rampant in County

publick records/evidences trying to hide fraud



they are submitted to us within two months (from the date of this email). 

Kind regards,

FOI Team
Leicestershire County Council
 

mailto:foi@leics.gov.uk


[FOI/3697] Purification of various viruses

From: leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk <leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk>
To: VONofUCT@pm.me <vonofuct@pm.me>
Date: Tuesday, December 14th, 2021 at 18:23

Thank you for your information request. This is an automated response and
acknowledgement.

If you have submitted a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) or the
Environmental Information Regulations (EIR), your request will be considered and you will
receive our response within the statutory timescale of 20 working days.

If we need to clarify anything or your query is regarding a different matter one of our FOI
team will be in contact within 5 working days.
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Fw: Leicestershire – Mike Sandys East Midlands

From: VONofUCT@pm.me <VONofUCT@pm.me>
To: DIRECTOR of PUBLIC HEALTH Leicestershire – Mike Sandys <mike.sandys@leics.gov.uk>
Date: Sunday, December 12th, 2021 at 19:12

This Response is inadequate to meet Requests made for virus purification/Response not
addressed correctly - please provide all information requested

Dear Director of Public Health for Leicestershire – Mike Sandys,

Please address my request in full * and respond in kind on letter head notepaper with a
reference number, referencing the information requests made-a separate response letter for
each request made that is dated and signed by whomever is responsible for the decision
contained within the response letter 'claims of 'virus' isolation/sickness causation' for the
sake of clarity and transparency to the publick.

I have attached Public Health England's response letter by way of example as to how it is
usual to respond and lay out the response.  Should you require further help on how to
respond to requests please let me know soonest. 

As evidences/publick record these communications will be placed in the public domain
rendering them live.  For further clarity as i have submitted more than 1 request to the
Director Public Health for Leicestershire – Mike Sandys, including SARS-CoV-1 'virus'
purification/causation of sickness in living man, for HPV, INFLUENZA 'virus' and so forth in
the last few weeks would they please indicate what request is referred to.
I look forward to hearing from you without delay in signed writing.  In sincerity and honour, without ill will, frivolity or vexation, 
Von Hobbs

*Request of October 2021 remains attachedTrustee of People's Union of Britain
 All rights reserved under the Treaty of Universal Community Trust E & O E 

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

.

https://13658114-f943-472d-872c-f193fc5286d4.usrfiles.com/ugd/136581_b3d3148fb6b748b0adef7871b1409373.pdf
https://protonmail.com/


Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

------- Original Message -------
On Thursday, October 21st, 2021 at 18:17, VONofUCT <VONofUCT@pm.me> wrote:

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

449.57 KB 1 

East Midlands  Leicestershire(449.57 KB)

https://protonmail.com/
https://protonmail.com/


Re: [FOI/3521] Purification of Zika virus

From: VONofUCT@pm.me <VONofUCT@pm.me>
To: DIRECTOR of PUBLIC HEALTH Leicestershire – Mike Sandys <mike.sandys@leics.gov.uk>
Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 17:08

Dear Director of Public Health for Leicestershire Mike Sandys, 

Thank you for the response to the Zika VIRUS, please advise on the remaining 9 requests
that accompanied it including HPV, Influenza and Polio VIRUS all of which were for
purification from a diseased living man and proof of the virus as causation of the sickness.
I look forward to hearing from you without delay in signed writing.  In sincerity and honour, without ill will, frivolity or vexation, 
Von Hobbs
 Trustee of People's Union of Britain
All rights reserved under the Treaty of Universal Community Trust E & O E 

------- Original Message -------
On Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 16:27, leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk
<leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Von Hobbs, 

Please find attached the response to your information request, which was received on
21st October 2021. 

Kind regards,

FOI Team
Leicestershire County Council
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[FOI/3521] Purification of Zika virus

From: leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk <leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk>
To: VONofUCT@pm.me <VONofUCT@pm.me>
Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 16:27

Dear Von Hobbs, 

Please find attached the response to your information request, which was received on 21st
October 2021. 

Kind regards,

FOI Team
Leicestershire County Council

131.70 KB 1 

FOI 3521 - Response.pdf (131.70 KB)



 

Corporate Resources 
 

Leicestershire County Council, County Hall, Glenfield, Leicestershire LE3 8RE  
Telephone: 0116 3057830    Email: resources@leics.gov.uk 
 
Chris Tambini, Director of Corporate Resources 
 

www.leics.gov.uk 

Von Hobbs 
 
Via email to: VONofUCT@pm.me  

Freedom of Information 
Business Support Services 
Corporate Resources 
Room G40, County Hall  
Glenfield 
LE3 8RB 
 
Date:  22nd October 2021 

   

 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST  
 
FOI Request Number:  003521 
Description:                  Purification of Zika virus 
 
 
Dear Von Hobbs, 
 
Thank you for your request received on 21st October 2021.  
 
Your request (shown in italics): 
 
***Description of Requested Records*** 
 
All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra- 
centrifugation and chromatography) of "Zika virus " directly from a sample taken from a 
diseased man, where the patient s ample was  not firs t combined with any other source 
of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver 
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or 
records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate and 
proving a causation between the "virus " and the suspected infectious disease. 
 
Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus " 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 
 

Continued… 
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Corporate Resources 
 

Leicestershire County Council, County Hall, Glenfield, Leicestershire LE3 8RE  
Telephone: 0116 3057830    Email: resources@leics.gov.uk 
 
Chris Tambini, Director of Corporate Resources 
 

www.leics.gov.uk 

- cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 
- performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample 
or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or 
 
- fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient 
sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or 
 
- produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 
 
 
***Clarification of Request*** 
 
For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing the 
replication of a “virus” without host cells. 
 
Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe its 
purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things). 
 
Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for 
example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, 
anywhere. 
 
If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently 
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so 
that I may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal, 
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible. 
 
 
***Format*** 
 
Pdf documents sent to me via email; I do not wish for anything to be shipped to me. 
 
 
 
 

Continued… 
 
 
 
 

 



 

Corporate Resources 
 

Leicestershire County Council, County Hall, Glenfield, Leicestershire LE3 8RE  
Telephone: 0116 3057830    Email: resources@leics.gov.uk 
 
Chris Tambini, Director of Corporate Resources 
 

www.leics.gov.uk 

Response: 
 
Unfortunately, we do not hold the information you have requested.  
 
With regards to reports published in medical journals / databases, we would suggest 
searching for the relevant reports online. 
 
Your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
If you are not happy with how we’ve dealt with your request, you can complain and ask us 
to review our decision. If this is the case, please email foi@leics.gov.uk or write to us at 
the above address, quoting the FOI Request Number. We will usually only be able to 
consider complaints about requests if they are submitted to us within two months (from 
the date of this letter).  
 
Further information about your rights to information is available from the Information 
Commissioner's Office at:   
 
Address: Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF 
Telephone: 0303 123 1113  
Website: www.ico.org.uk 
 
Kind regards, 
 
FOI Team 
Leicestershire County Council 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:foi@leics.gov.uk
http://www.ico.org.uk/


[FOI/3521] Purification of Zika virus

From: leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk <leicestershire@infreemation.co.uk>
To: VONofUCT@pm.me <VONofUCT@pm.me>
Date: Friday, October 22nd, 2021 at 16:19

Thank you for your information request. This is an automated response and
acknowledgement.

If you have submitted a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) or the
Environmental Information Regulations (EIR), your request will be considered and you will
receive our response within the statutory timescale of 20 working days.

If we need to clarify anything or your query is regarding a different matter one of our FOI
team will be in contact within 5 working days.



Leicestershire – Mike Sandys East Midlands

From: VONofUCT@pm.me <VONofUCT@pm.me>
To: DIRECTOR of PUBLIC HEALTH Leicestershire – Mike Sandys <mike.sandys@leics.gov.uk>
Date: Thursday, October 21st, 2021 at 18:17

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

449.57 KB 1 

East Midlands  Leicestershire(449.57 KB)
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21 October 2021  
 
    
Director Public Health    
East Midlands  Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

mike.sandys@leics.gov.uk 
 

 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "Zika virus" directly from a sample taken from a 
diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source 
of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver 
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 
Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, 



20 October 2021    
    
  

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "HIV" aka "human immunodeficiency virus", 
directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not 
first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka 
Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) 
and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of 
the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" and the 
suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an un-purified sample or other un-purified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any non-
purified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any non-purified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of un-purified things in a cell 
culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  



20 October 2021    
    
  

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of any "Ebolavirus" said to have caused disease 
in humans (i.e. the "Ebola virus", "Sudan virus", "Taï Forest virus", "Bundibugyo 
virus"), directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample 
was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney 
cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer 
patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or 
control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" 
and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  



20 October 2021    
    
  

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of " polio "virus”, directly from a sample taken 
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other 
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, 
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 
Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, 



20 October 2021    
    
 v 

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of " MERS (Middle East Respiratory Syndrome) 
"virus”, directly from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample 
was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney 
cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer 
patient) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or 
control of the addressed body corporate and proving a causation between the "virus" 
and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 



20 October 2021    
    
 v 

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of a "virus" addressed by any vaccine on either 
the childhood or adult U.K. "immunization schedule", directly from a sample taken 
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other 
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, 
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving a causation between the "virus" and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" 
(separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 



20 October 2021    
    
  

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of a "measles virus", directly from a sample taken 
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other 
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, 
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving a causation between "measles virus” and the suspected infectious 
disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected " measles 
virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 



 

20 October 2021    
    
  

Director Public Health    
East Midlands Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
    

 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of "HPV" aka "Human Papillomavirus", directly 
from a sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first 
combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero 
cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and 
also studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate and proving a causation between “HPV" aka "Human 
Papillomavirus” and the suspected infectious disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "Human 
Papillomavirus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient 
sample) and instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  



20 October 2021    
    
 v 

Director Public Health    
East Midlands  
    

 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of “influenza virus”, directly from a sample taken 
from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other 
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, 
liver cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving a causation between “influenza virus” and the suspected infectious 
disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected “influenza  
virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and 
instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  
 



20 October 2021    
    
 v 

Director Public Health    
East Midlands  
    

Leicestershire – Mike Sandys 
 
This is my wish for access to records. 
 
Description of Requested Records: 

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the 
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of SARS-COV-1, as well as any of the other 
common cold associated coronavirus’s directly from a sample taken from a diseased 
man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source 
of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver 
cancer cells, lung cells from a lung cancer patient) and also studies and/or reports 
and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate 
and proving the causation link between Sars-Cov-1 and the suspected infectious 
disease. 

Please note that I am using “purification” in the every-day sense of the word: the act of 
separating a thing(s) from everything else.  Please note that I am not requesting 
records/studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected “virus” SARS-
CoV-1 or any of the other common cold associated coronavirus’s (separate the alleged 
“virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:- 

 cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or 
 performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a 

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any 
unpurified substance, and/or 

 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA 
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified 
substance, and/or 

 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture. 

Clarification of Request 

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” 
requires host cells in order to replicate, and I am not requesting records describing 
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.  

Further, I am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a 
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting records that describe 
its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard 
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).  



 
Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, 
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by 
anyone, anywhere.   

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently 
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so 
that I may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal, 
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible. 
 
Format: 
Pdf documents sent to me via email; I do not wish for anything to be shipped to me. 

Contact Information: 
Last name: hobbs 
First name: von 
Address:33, Lea Close, B Astley, LE9 6NW 
Phone: 
Email: VONofUCT@pm.me 

All rights reserved E & O E 

 

 


